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Day Date Topic Entertainment 
 

 

12 Wed. Sept. 20 

Finish Correcting Review (if necessary) 
 

 

 

Begin Next Unit:  

2.1 Probability Experiments 

Be Ready for the 

Unit 1 Summative Tomorrow 
 

pp. 66-67 # 1 to 4, 6, 7 + think about the 

solution to the “Monty Hall Problem” 

13 Thurs. Sept. 21 
(Say Hi Day) UNIT 1 SUMMATIVE 

Finish yesterday’s homework: 
(pp. 66-67 # 1 to 4, 6, 7 + think about the 

solution to the “Monty Hall Problem”) 

 Fri. Sept. 22  P.D. Day   

14 

Mon. Sept. 25 

 
(Chromebooks) 

Introduction to the Monty Hall Problem: 

Experimental Probability of Winning 

(Chromebooks) 

 

Law of Large Numbers 

Complete the worksheet in class 

15 Tues. Sept. 26 
2.2 Theoretical Probability 

 

Law of Large Numbers 

pp. 73-75 #3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11*, 12  
(*For #11, you need the formula for the 

area of a circle: 
2r A  ) 

16 Wed. Sept. 27 
2.3 Compare Experimental  

& Theoretical Probabilities  

 

pp. 82-85 #1 to 6, 11, 13, 14 
 

17 Thurs. Sept. 28 

 

Correct homework 
 

2.4 Interpret Information Involving 

Probability  

pp. 89-90 #1, 2, 3 

AND Numeracy Practice (a-g) 
 

(Begin Unit 2 Review…see below) 

18 

Fri. Sept. 29 

 
(Chromebooks) 

Probability and Statistics in the Media  

(Chromebook) 

In-class computer Assignment: 

Textbook Needed 

YOU NEED YOUR TEXTBOOK!! 
 

In-class Assignment  
(Submit 2 Google Sheets Files during class) 

Worksheet (questions 1-6) 

19 Mon. Oct. 2 

 

Unit 2 REVIEW 

 

 

pp. 94-95 #1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 10  
 

(Work ahead to tomorrow’s review) 

 

20 Tues. Oct. 3 

Correct Unit 2 Review 

 
Conclusion: The Monty Hall Problem  

Theoretical Probability of Winning 

(see video) 

pp. 96-97 #1, 2, 4, 6a, 7ac, 8ab 

 

 

 
 

21 Wed. Oct. 4 UNIT 2 SUMMATIVE  

22 
Thurs. Oct. 5 

[Kitchener Klash] 

Begin Next Unit:  

3.1 Sampling Techniques (Day1)  
Worksheet: #1, 2, 3 

23 Fri. Oct. 6 

3.1 Sampling Techniques (Day2) 

Creating a Stratified Sample 
 

Word Wall starts 

p. 108 #7, 8, 9  
 

pp. 106-107 #1-4 

 Mon. Oct. 9  Thanksgiving   
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